  Report No. 433049-20-R01
Template version: C
Nemko Group
Nemko Scandinavia AS, Instituttveien 6, P.O. Box 96, 2027 Kjeller, Norway
TEL  +47 22 96 03 30    EMAIL  info@nemko.com
 nemko.com/no
Test Report
Product  Telematics unit for mounting on forklifts

1.6 Radio Modules
Data for radio modules
Manufacturer Model No Identification Technology
Quectel FC20 FCC ID: XMR201703FC20
IC: 10224A-201703FC20
P/N: FC20-Q93
BT Classic
BT Low Energy
WiFi 2.4 GHz
WiFi 5GHz
Quectel EG25 FCC ID: XMR201903EG25G
IC: 10224A-201903EG25G
P/N: EG25GGB-256-SGNS
GSM
WCDMA
LTE
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 15.247
Report no.: 433049-20-R01
FCC ID: 2A226-TELETMH01
IC: 27732-TELETMH01
Nemko Scandinavia Page 6 (25)
1.7 Power Levels
Operating Mode Bitrate Channels Power Setting
802.11b 1M 1 to 11 18
 11M 1 to 11 18
802.11g 6M 1 to 11 17
 54M 1 to 8 15
 54M 9 14
 54M 10 to 11 12
802.11n HT20 MCS0 1 to 11 16
 MCS7 1 to 9 15
 MCS7 10 14*
 MCS7 11 13*
802.11n HT40 MCS0 3 to 8 15
 MCS0 9 14*
 MCS7 3 to 8 14
 MCS7 9 13*
Power levels were as shown above.
Levels with red text are reduced from module certification, all other levels are the default values.
1.8 Comments
All ports were populated during spurious emission measurements.
This test report covers only selected tests, all other tests are covered by the original Test Reports.
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 15.247
Report no.: 433049-20-R01
FCC ID: 2A226-TELETMH01
IC: 27732-TELETMH01
Nemko Scandinavia Page 7 (25)
2 TEST REPORT SUMMARY
2.1 General
All measurements are tracable to national standards.
The tests were conducted for demonstrating compliance with FCC CFR 47 Part 15, paragraph 15.247 and ISED
RSS-247 Issue 2 and RSS-GEN Issue 5.
Tests were performed in accordance with ANSI C63.4-2014 and ANSI C63.10-2013.
Radiated tests were performed in a semi-anechoic chamber at measuring distances of 3m.
A description of the test facility is on file with the FCC and ISED.
 New Submission  Production Unit
 Class II Permissive Change  Pre-production Unit
DTS Equipment Code  Family Listing
2.2 Test Summary
Name of test FCC Part 15
reference
RSS-247 Issue 2,
RSS-GEN Issue 5
reference
ANSI C63.10-2013
Reference
Result